Tuesday February 28 9am-6pm
Wednesday March 1 4pm-7pm
Thursday = March 2 9am-6pm
Friday March 3 9am-2pm

Friday February 3 10am-2pm

Tuesday February 7 9am-6pm
Wednesday February 8 4pm-7pm
Thursday February 9 9am-6pm

Friday February 10 9am-2pm Wednesday March 15 4pm-7pm

Thursday  March 16 9am-3pm
*SATURDAY Februay1i  9am-ipm | "d& ~ March17 9am-1pm
Wednesday March 22 4pm-7pm
Thursday March 23 9am-3pm
Friday March 24 9am-1pm

Tuesday February 14 9am-6pm
Wednesday February 15 4pm-7pm
Thursday February 16 9am-6pm

Friday February 17 9am-2pm Wednesday March 29 4pm-7pm

Thursday March 30 9am-3pm
Tuesday ~ February 21 9am-Bpm |Friday ~ March 31 9am-1pm
Wednesday February 22 4pm-7pm

Thursday  February 23 9am-6pm | Wednesday April 5 4pm-7pm
Friday February 24 9am-2pm |Thursday  April 6 9am-3pm
Friday April 7 9am-1pm

Abington Fire Hall North Pocono Library
321 Bedford Street—Clarks Summit, PA 18411 1315 Church Street—Moscow, PA 18444
Monday, March 6th / 9:30am-5:00pm Wednesday, March 8th / 12pm-5:00pm
THE UNIVERSITY OF SCRANTON

FIRST FLOOR, BRENNAN HALL Wayne / Pike Carbondale - Trinity Episcopal Church
300 BLOCK OF MADISON AVE Wallenpaupack BC 58 River St—Carbondale, PA 18407
SCRANTON, PA 73 Wellwood Ave—Hawley, PA 18428 Thursday, March 9th / 9:30am-5:00pm

. . T , March 7th / 10: -2:30PM Friday, March 10th / 9:30am-5:00pm
*Please contact the University of Scranton for uesday, March 7th / 10:30am-2:30 J / .

their schedule and more information on how
they will operate this year!




FREE Federal, State, & Local Tax Preparation if
2022 family income was less than $60,000!

VITA e-filing is FREE and FAST!

You may be eligible for up to $6,935 in Earned
Income Credits!

MAKE SURE TO BRING THE FOLLOWING WITH YOU:
Valid Photo ID
Social Security Cards for all individuals who will be
claimed on the return
AllW2's, 1099's, and Unemployment paperwork
Last Year's Return
Any records relating to income & expenses (business &
rental income, dividends, interest, sale of stock)
A VOID personal check, if you would like direct deposit
Real estate tax receipts if you qualify for the rent/tax
rebate
Form 8332 for non-custodial parents
Any documents relating to health insurance for the
year! 1095-A, 1095-B, 1095-C!

United United Way of
Way 4 Lackawanna & Wayne Counties

o PennState
Scranton



